






Semester-IV 

Sr. 

No. 

1 
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3 

4 

6 

7 

10 

Course 

S4 

Cate 
gory 

PCC 

PCC 

PCC 

MDM 

OEC 

HSSM 

VEC 

VSEC 

AEC 

PCC 

Course Code 
OEC291A 

OEC29 IB 
OEC291C 

OEC29 ID 
OEC291E 
OEC291IF 

Second Year B. Tech (Computer Science and Design) Syllabus Structure 
WEF 2024-25 (NEP 2020 Based Curriculum) 

OEC291G 

Course 
Code 

OEC291H 

CSD251 

CSD252 

CSD253 

CSD261 

OEC291A 

11 PCC CSD274 

OEC291H 

HSM201/ 
HSM202 

VEC201 / 
VEC202 

VSE271 

AEC272 

CSD273 

Open Elective-2 Course Basket: 

Maharashtra Institute of Technology 
Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar 

(An Autonomous Institute) 

Course Title 

Course Title 

Digital Electronics and 
Computer Architecture 

Object Oriented 
Programming in Java 

nNN) 404 

Operating System 

Engineering Economics 
and Management / 

Innovation and 
Entrepreneurship 

Universal Human Values/ 
Environmental Studies 

Product Marketing 

Chairman Board of Studies 
ComputgTSgience. & Engjneering SwlebSP SeaYear B.Tech. 

(An Autonomous Institute) 

Open Elective 
Course -2 

Personality and 
Leadership Development 

Professional English 

Skills 

Object Oriented 
Programming in Java 

Laboratory 

Smart Agriculture Practices 
Solid Waste Management 
Data Communication 
E-Waste Management 
Programmable Logic Controller 

Operating System 
Laboratory 

Information and Knowledge Management 
Renewable Energy Resources 
Plastic Recycling 

3 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

15 

-

-

-

P 

Dean (Academics) 

-

-

-

-

2 

4 

2 

2 

12 

Hrs./Wk Contact 

3 3 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

2 

2 

Credits 

27 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

21 

ISE ISE 
-I 

15 

5 

15 

15 

15 

75 

-I 

15 

15 

15 

15 

10 

10 

10 

CIE 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

TA 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

15 

15 

15 

25 

25 

Computer Science and Engineering 
Electronics and Computer Engineering 
Electrical Engineering 

ESE 

Emerging Science and Techno logy 
Mechanical Engineering 
Plastic and Polymer Engineering 

Oral 

50 

Chairman Academic Council 

50 

50 

50 

25 25 

50 

Name of Department offering the Course 
Agricultural Engineering 
Civil Engineering 

25 

Total 

100 
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100 

100 

100 

100 

25 

25 

25 

Students may opt for Exit after successful completion of Second Year provided s/he earns 8 additiqnal 
credits through coursework (VSEC) and/or Internship/0JT during the summer vacation. S/he will 
awarded a 2-Year UG Diploma in Computer Science and Design. Details are available at the Departmen 

25 

S0 

50 

700 

Master Copy 

105 50 170 300 


















































































































































